### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tryst, Inc.		112/16/2005	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wynn Resorts Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	3131 Las Vegas Blvd South		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89109		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2338731	TRYST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(702)792-9002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

702-792-3773 Phone: Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig LLP; Attn: L. Thompson

3773 Howard Hughes Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500N

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89109

87134 TRYST CHAIR DESIGN
Lauri S. Thompson
/Lauri S. Thompson/
_ [

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0241** 

900041234

Date:	02/02/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment 2338731#page1.tif source=Assignment 2338731#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0242

## EXHIBIT 1 SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENTS

#### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Tryst, inc., a District of Columbia corporation whose principal office is located at 2459 18th Street, N.W., Washington, DC, 20009 (the "Seller"), and Wynn Resorts Holdings, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company whose principal office is located at 3131 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Las Vegas, NV 89109, (the "Buyer"), are parties to that certain 17ademark/Service Mark Purchase Agreement dated as of December 16, 2005 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Bûyer and Seller have entered into that certain License Agreement dated as of December 16, 2005 (the "License") whereby Buyer has granted to Seller certain rights and license to continue Seller's use of the service marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Service Marks"), on the terms and conditions set forth in the License.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the Agreement, the License for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller does hereby assign, convey and transfer to the Buyer all of Seller's right title and interest in and to the Service Marks identified on Schedule A, and all of the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the use thereof, including without limitation all registrations and pending applications to register the same.

SELLER:
Tryst, Inc., a disselve of Columbia corporation

By:

Name/Constantine Stavropolous Title: President

State of CITY OF WASHINGTON DISTRICT OF 988UMBIA County of

On this <u>litte</u> day of <u>Jeceuse</u>, 2005 before me, the subscriber, personally appeared Constantine Stavropolous, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Tryst, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation, and that he, as such President, being duly authorized so to do, executed this instrument for the purposes contained herein, by signing the name of Tryst, Inc., by himself as President.

Notary Public, District by Columbia

My Commission Expires October 14, 2016 Expires:

Page 5 of 8

# SCHEDULE A TO TRYST SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

ServiceWarke	Registration No /	Registrațion Date	Services Asset 1:
TRUST	2.33 <b>%</b> .731	April 4. 2000	Coffeehouse/bar/
	2.53 6.731	при 4. 2000	restaurant

Page 6 of 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0244

**RECORDED: 02/02/2006**